## Notice of Budget Workshop Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees August 29, 2023 6PM

In accordance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act, Sections 84-1407 through 84-1414 R.R.S. 2014, as amended, notice is hereby given of a special budget workshop public meeting of the Chairperson and Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees will be held at 6:00pm on Tuesday August 29, 2023, at the Village of Hemingford Municipal Office, 700 Box Butte Ave. in said Village. This meeting will be open to the public. An agenda of the matters to be considered at such date and time is kept continually current. The agenda and materials as well as a copy of the Open Meetings Act will be made available at the village website ci.hemingford.ne.us three (3) days in advance of the meeting. Any person with disabilities or anyone who needs help in participating in the meeting should contact the office at (308) -487-3465 at least three days before the meeting.

Richard Wacker, Chairman ATTEST: Barb Straub Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer Village of Hemingford

Agenda: Roll Call Public Meeting Information: The Open Meetings Act is posted on the North Wall of the Village of Hemingford Council Chambers.

First reading of Ordinance # 818

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD, NEBRASKA, AMENDING THE HEMINGFORD MUNICIPAL CODE \$3-110 TO ESTABLISH REVISED WATER RATES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD MUNICIPAL WATER SYSTEM; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND REPEALING \$3-110 AND ALL EXISTING PROVISIONS OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS ORDINANCE.

Discussion and Possible action: Departmental Budget Proposals for Fiscal Year 2023-2024